Illinois law.
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Section 335.1050  Supervision 

a)	A licensee who permits the receipt, possession, use or transfer of radioactive material by an individual other than a physician under the supervision of an authorized user as allowed by Section 335.30 of this Part shall: 

1)	Document instruction provided to the supervised individual, prior to assuming duties requiring the handling of radioactive materials, regarding the principles of radiation safety appropriate to that individual's use of radioactive material; 

2)	Review the supervised individual's use of radioactive material, provide reinstruction and review records kept to reflect this use; 

3)	Require the authorized user or Radiation Safety Officer to be available to communicate with the supervised individual; and 

4)	Allow only those individuals who are accredited by the Agency pursuant to 32 Ill. Adm. Code 401.100 or exempt from accreditation by 32 Ill. Adm. Code 401.30, and designated in writing by the licensee, to administer radionuclides or radiation to patients. 

b)	A licensee who permits the receipt, possession, use or transfer of radioactive material by a physician under the supervision of an authorized user as allowed by Section 335.30 of this Part shall: 

1)	Review the supervised individual's use of radioactive material, provide reinstruction and review records kept to reflect this use; 

2)	Require the authorized user to be available to communicate with the supervised individual; and 

3)	Maintain a record of each supervised individual for a period of 5 years from the initiation of the supervised training. This record shall include the name of each supervised individual, the results of reviews required by subsection (b)(1) of this Section, a description of what procedures the supervised individual is approved to perform and the signature of the supervising authorized user. 

c)	A licensee shall require the supervised individual receiving, possessing, using or transferring radioactive material under Section 335.30 of this Part to: 

1)	Follow the instructions of the supervising authorized user; 

2)	Follow the procedures established by the Radiation Safety Officer; and 

3)	Comply with this Part and 32 Ill. Adm. Code 310, 330, 340, 341, 400 and 401 and the license conditions with respect to the use of radioactive material. 

(Source:  Amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 9029, effective April 28, 2006)
